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CAMPAIGN AND POLITICAL FINANCE
2010 FREQUENT (MONTHLY / BIWEEKLY) FILING CALENDAR

This calendar applies to the following persons/entities filing on a FREQUENT filing schedule in
the 2010 primary and general election. You file on a frequent schedule if you are participating in
the 2010 primary and/or general election. Independent Expenditure Committees file on the

frequent calendar in 2010.

State Candidates

State Issue Committees
State Small Donor Committees e State Political Parties
527 Political Organizations (Conducting political activity in Colorado)

e State Candidate Committees
e State Political Committees

PRIMARY ELECTION: AUGUST 10, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION: NOVEMBER 2, 2010

REPORT DUE DATES

REPORTING PERIOD

May 3, 2010 (Mon.) +

January 1, 2010 through April 25, 2010

June 1, 2010 (Tues.)

April 26, 2010 through May 26, 2010

July 6, 2010 (Tues.) +

May 27, 2010 through June 30, 2010

July 19, 2010 (Mon.) =

July 1, 2010 through July 14, 2010

August 2, 2010 (Mon.) g

July 15, 2010 through July 28, 2010

September 7, 2010 (Tues.) +2

July 29, 2010 through September 1, 2010

September 20, 2010 (Mon.) €

September 2, 2010 through September 15, 2010

October 4, 2010 (Mon.) g

September 16, 2010 through September 29, 2010

October 18, 2010 (Tues.) 2

September 30, 2010 through October 13, 2010

November 1, 2010 (Mon.) &

October 14, 2010 through October 27, 2010

December 2, 2010 (Thurs.) g

October 28, 2010 through November 30, 2010

+ Day and Date affected by holiday or weekend
I Electioneering Reports due — Art. XX VIIIL, Sec. 6; C.R.S. 1-45-108(2); CPF Rule 9

Disclosure:
Report due dates and periods:

Art. XXVIII, Sec. 7; C.R.S. 1-45-108 & 109(2); CPF Rule 4
C.R.S. 1-45-108, CPF Rules 4.14,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5,5.6,5.7, and 5.12
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